
                          Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering,  Satara
Academic Calendar 2018-19

Date Activity/ Particulars Remark
Monday, June 18, 2018 Commencement of Semester I 

Monday, June 18, 2018 Conduct of Bridge Classes,Orientation Program for Second Year, Third 

Year and Final Year

Tuesday, June 19, 2018 Conduct of Bridge Classes,Orientation Program for Second Year, Third 

Year and Final Year

Wednesday, June 20, 2018 Conduct of Bridge Classes,Orientation Program for Second Year, Third 

Year and Final Year

Saturday, June 23, 2018 Curricular, Cocurricular, Extra Curricular Activity, 

Saturday, June 30, 2018 Curricular, Cocurricular, Extra Curricular Activity

Monday, July 02, 2018 Commencement of Classes Second Year B. Tech.

Saturday, July 14, 2018 Curricular, Cocurricular, Extra Curricular Activity, Mentor-Mentee 

Meeting

23/07/2018 to 04/08/2018 Remedial Examination 1st Year B.Tech.

Saturday, July 28, 2018 Seminar on the Project topics of Final Year B.E/B.Tech and Second Year 

M.Tech

Saturday, July 28, 2018 Curricular, Cocurricular, Extra Curricular Activity, Mentor-Mentee 

Meeting

Tuesday, July 31, 2018 Poject Synopsis for Major Project / Abstact submission for mini project, 

UG and PG

Tuesday, July 31, 2018 Student feedback on teaching learning

Tuesday, July 31, 2018 Monthly progress report submission: Monthly progress report 

submission: Attendance, Syllabus completion / laboratory completion, 

mentoring activity, Guest lecture, Remedial activity, 

Cocurricular/Extracurricular: Expert Lectures, Student Club Activity, 

Industrial Visit,Project review seminars, Mentorship actiivity
Friday, August 03, 2018 Academic  Review by Head of the department and Dean academic:  

Syllabus and Practical Completion, Project completion etc.



Wednesday, August 01, 2018 Commencement of FY B.Tech. Classes 

01/08/2018 to 03/08/2018 Conduct of indcution/Orientation, foundation and Bridge Classes for First 

year/Lateral Admitted Students

06/08/2018 to 07/08/2018 Conduct of indcution/Orientation, foundation and Bridge Classes for First 

year/Lateral Admitted Students

09/08/2018 to 11/08/2018 UNIT TEST I

Wednesday, August 15, 2018 Independence Day

Thursday, August 16, 2018 GATE Coaching Commencement

Friday, August 17, 2018 Parsi New Year

Wednesday, August 22, 2018 Bakri-Id

Saturday, August 25, 2018 Parrent Meeting 

Saturday, August 25, 2018 Curricular, Cocurricular and Extra Curricular Activity.

Friday, August 31, 2018 Student feedback on teaching learning

Friday, August 31, 2018 Monthly progress report submission by head of the department: Monthly 

progress report includes Attendance, Syllabus completion / laboratory 

completion, Project progress report, mentoring activity, Guest lecture, 

Remedial activity, Curricular/Cocurricular/Extracurricular: Expert 

Lectures, Student Club Activity, Industrial Visit, Project review seminars, 

Mentorship activity, Personal Counselling etc.

Friday, August 31, 2018 Academic  Review by Head of the department and Dean academic:  

Syllabus and Practical Completion etc.

03/09/2018 to 08/09/2018 Mid Term Test of  DBATU  B.Tech. II Year

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi

Thursday, September 20, 2018 Muharram/Ashura

Friday, September 21, 2018 Final Year Project Phase I seminars/ Review/Demonstration

Monday, September 24, 2018 Internal Academic Audit

27/09/2018 to 29/09/2018 UNIT Test II 

Saturday, September 29, 2018 Monthly progress report submission by head of the department

Saturday, September 29, 2018 Academic  Review by Head of the department and Dean Academic:  

Syllabus and Practical Completion etc.

Saturday, September 29, 2018 Student Feedback on Curriculum 

Tuesday, October 02, 2018 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti



08/10/18 to13/10/18 Mid-Term Test FY B.Tech and FY M.Tech 

Friday, October 05, 2018 Student Feedback on teaching learning, Curricular, Cocurricular, Extra 

Curricular Activity, Mentor-Mentee Meeting

Monday, October 08, 2018 Semester I  Lecture/Practical End

Friday, October 12, 2018 Semester I Progress/ assessment report submission by head of the 

department

Friday, October 12, 2018 Parent Meeting 

Saturday, October 13, 2018 External Academic Audit

Monday, October 15, 2018 Submission of the course file

15/10/18 to 02/11/2018 Practical/Oral Examinations (Tentative)

Monday, November 05, 2018 Commencement of Theory Examinations (Tentative)

Thursday, October 18, 2018 Dussehra

Friday, November 02, 2018 Subject distribution by HOD of Semester II

Thursday, November 08, 2018 Diwali 

Wednesday, November 21, 2018 Id-e- Milad

Friday, November 23, 2018 Guru Nanak Jayanti

Saturday, November 24, 2018 Semester I End

Thursday, December 06, 2018 Display of the  Lecture Plan, term work evaluation scheme, laboratory 

plan

Friday, December 07, 2018 Publication of the  Lecture notes, handouts PPT on the LMS website  and 

distribution among the students

Monday, December 10, 2018 Commencement of Instruction Semester II

Saturday, December 22, 2018 Final Year Project Review: Seminars, Demonstration 

24/12/2018 to 29/12/2018 Sports Week 

Tuesday, December 25, 2018 Christmas

Saturday, December 29, 2018 Curricular, Cocurricular and Extra Curricular Activity.

Saturday, December 29, 2018 Monthly progress report submission by HOD: Monthly progress report 

submission: Attendance, Syllabus completion / laboratory completion, 

Project progress report, mentoring activity, Guest lecture, Remedial 

activity, Curricular/Cocurricular/Extracurricular: Expert Lectures, Student 

Club Activity, Industrial Visit, Project review seminars, Mentorship 

activity, Personal Counselling etc.



Sunday, January 06, 2019 Alumni Meet

Friday, January 04, 2019 Academic  Review by Head of the department and Dean academic:  

Syllabus and Practical Completion, Project completion etc.

Saturday, January 12, 2019

Curricular, Cocurricular, Extra Curricular Activity, Mentor-Mentee 

Meeting

Saturday, January 26, 2019 Republic Day

Thursday, January 31, 2019 Monthly progress report submission by head of the department

Thursday, January 31, 2019 Student feedback on teaching learning

04/02/2019 to 06/02/2019 UNIT TEST I

Saturday, February 09, 2019 Curricular, Cocurricular and Extra Curricular Activity.

Saturday, February 09, 2019 Parent Meeting

Tuesday, February 19, 2019 Shiv Jayanti

Saturday, February 23, 2019 Curricular, Co-curricular and Extra Curricular Activity.

Friday, March 01, 2019 Academic  Review by Head of the department and Dean academic:  

Syllabus and Practical Completion, Project completion etc.

Friday, March 01, 2019 Student feedback on teaching learning

Friday, March 01, 2019 Monthly progress report submission by head of the department

01/03/2019 to 05/03/2019 Mid Term Tests B.Tech 1st Yr and 2nd Yr, DBATU ( Tentative)

Monday, March 04, 2019 Mahashivratri 

Sunday, March 17, 2019 National Conference - QUEST 18

Monday, March 18, 2019 Departmental Technical Competitions/Events 

Tuesday, March 19, 2019 Karmaveer Fest and Traditional Day

Wednesday, March 20, 2019 Cultural activities

Thursday, March 21, 2019 Holi

Monday, March 25, 2019 Internal academic audit

26/03/2019 to 28/03/2019 UNIT TEST II

Saturday, March 30, 2019 Students Feedback on curriculum, Mentor-Mentee Meeting, Academic  

Review by Head of the department and Dean academic:  Syllabus and 

Practical Completion, Project completion etc.

Saturday, March 30, 2019 Internal academic audit

Saturday, March 30, 2019 Parent Meeting 

Friday, April 05, 2019 Semester II  Progress report submission by HOD

Friday, April 05, 2019 Student feedback on teaching learning



Saturday, April 06, 2019 Gudi Padawa

Monday, April 08, 2019 Semester II  Lecture/Practical End

09/04/2019 to 26/04/2019 Practical/Oral Examinations (Tentative)

Saturday, April 13, 2019 Submission of the course file

Sunday, April 14, 2019 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

Sunday, April 14, 2019 Ram Navami

Tuesday, April 16, 2019 External Academic Audit

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 Mahavir Jayanti

Friday, April 19, 2019 Good Friday

Thursday, April 25, 2019 Self Appraisal submission faculty and staff

Friday, April 26, 2019 Subject distribution of Semester I by HOD 

Wednesday, May 01, 2019 Maharashtra Day

Monday, May 06, 2019 Commencement of Theory Examinations (Tentative)

Saturday, May 18, 2019 Semester II End

Sunday, May 19, 2019 Buddha Purnima
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